Planning appeal for planning application 4/24/2205/0B1

Submitted to the Planning Inspectorate on 06 February 2025

Before you start

Local planning department

Cumberland

Planning application

Full planning

type

Planning decision

Refused

Decision date

23 August 2024

Your contact details

Was the planning application made in your name?

No, I'm acting on behalf of the appellant

Appeal made on behalf

of

Mrs Mawson

Your contact details

Stuart Woodall

Green Swallow North Limited

The appeal site

Appeal site address

10/11 South Parade

Seascale Cumbria CA20 1pz

Do you own the land involved in the appeal?

You own all the land involved in the appeal

Is the appeal site part of an agricultural holding?

No

Visible from a public road	Yes
Health and safety issues	No

Deciding your appeal

How would you prefer us Written Representation to decide your appeal?

Your planning application

Planning application form	1369 Vary Cond Planning.pdf
Did you submit a separate ownership certificate and agricultural land declaration with your application?	No
Planning application number	4/24/2205/0B1
Is the description of development on your application form still correct?	Yes
Plans, drawings and supporting documents	1369-10D Planning.pdf e-mail 10 11 SOUTH PARADE SEASCALE .pdf e-mail 2 10 11 SOUTH PARADE SEASCALE.pdf e-mail 3 10 11 SOUTH PARADE SEASCALE.pdf e-mail 4 10 11 SOUTH PARADE SEASCALE.pdf RE 42422050B1 10 11 SOUTH PARADE SEASCALE.pdf
Design and access statement submitted with application	No
Decision letter	4-24-2205-0B1 - Decision Notice.pdf

Your appeal

Appeal statement	1369 Statement.docx
Any plans or drawings to support your appeal	No
Do you plan to submit a planning obligation to support your appeal?	No
Any documents to support your appeal	No